
July 22,2015 

Administrative Services Office 
Arizona Corporation Commission. 

RE: Decision No 74299 

Karen A. Samuel, EA 

RECEIVED 

Attached is the revised tariff in compliance with the court Decision No. 74299. 

Karen A. Samuel, EA 
Accountant Bidegain Water Company 

Cc: Darrell Wallace 
Owner Bidegain Water Company 

JUL 2 2 2015 

247 S .  Hill Street, Globe, AZ 85501 
928-425-3757 Fax 928-425-7709 



BIDEGAN WATER COMPANY 
SCHEDULE OF RATES AND CHARGES FOR SERVICE 

Approved by Decision No. 74299 
Effective Date: February 1,2014 

MONTHLY USAGE CHARGE 
518” x 314” Meter 

Commoditv rates (per 1,000 piallons) 

First Tier - 0 - 4,000 gallons 
Second Tier - 4,001 - 8,000 gallons 
Third Tier - Over 8,000 gallons 

518” x 314” Meter 
3/4” Meter 
1” Meter 
1-112” Meter 
2” Meter 
3” Meter 
4” Meter 
6” Meter Compound 

Service Line 
$415 
41 5 
465 
520 
800 
1,015 
1,430 
2,150 

SERVICE CHmGES: 
Establishment 
Establishment (After Hours) 
Reconnection (Delinquent) 
Meter Test (if correct) 
Deposit 
Deposit Interest 
Re-Establishment (Within 12 Months) 
NSF Check 
Deferred Payment - Per Month 
Meter Re-Read (If Correct) 
Late Fee 
After Hours Service Charge (After Hours) 

$13.50 

$2.20 
$3.20 
$4.60 

Meter 
$105 
205 
265 
475 
995 
1,620 
2,570 
4,925 

$20.00 
N/A 
$20.00 
$25.00 * 
* 
** 
$25 .OO 
1.50’%0 
$10.00 
$1.50% 
$35.00 

Total 
$520 
620 
730 
995 

1,795 
2,635 
4,000 
7,072 

- 

*Per Commission Rules (R14-2-403.B) 
** Number of months off system times the monthly minimUm (R-14-2-403(D)). 
N/A = Not Applicable 


